

OFFICE OF DEAN (Academic Research)
(Empowering CRESCENT through Exemplary Research)

Lr. No.1512 / Dean (AR) / 2025

Date: 30.07.2025

CIRCULAR

Sub : Ph. D. Regulations 2022 - Amendments to Clause 10.2 (b) and (c) – Intimated – Reg.

Ref : Vice-Chancellor's approval dated 25.07.2025

With reference to the above, the following amendments have been made to Clause 10.2 (b) and (c) of the Ph.D. Regulations 2022 of BSACIST:

Clause No.	Existing Clauses in the Ph.D. Regulations 2022	Amended Clauses in the Ph.D. Regulations 2022
10.2 (b)	The scholars from Management studies should have a minimum of two research papers in the Scopus / WOS (SSCI / AHCI) / ABDC indexed journals in the UGC - CARE list, either published or accepted for publication.	The scholars from Management studies should have a minimum of two research papers in the Scopus / WOS (SSCI / AHCI) / ABDC indexed journals, either published or accepted for publication
10.2 (c)	The scholars from Social Sciences & Humanities should have a minimum of two research papers in the Scopus / WOS (SSCI / AHCI) / UGC-CARE listed journals, either published or accepted for publication.	The scholars from Social Sciences & Humanities should have a minimum of two research papers in the Scopus / WOS (SSCI / AHCI) journals, either published or accepted for publication.

This will come into effect from 25.07.2025 for all the Research Scholars.

Usher
30.07.2025

Dean (Academic Research)

To

- Research Scholars
- Research Supervisors
- All HoDs and Deans

Copy submitted to

- Vice-Chancellor
- Pro Vice-Chancellor
- Registrar
- File